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 Date: 14.11.2024 

To, 

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 

Dalal Street, 

Mumbai- 400001 

 

Scrip ID Code 544164 

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

 

Dear Sir/Madam,  

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that Board of Directors in its meeting held 

on November 14, 2024 has inter-alia considered and approved the Unaudited Financial 

Statement of the Company for the half year ended September  30, 2024 along with the 

Auditor’s Limited Review Report thereon received from M/s Sharma Sharma & Co., Statutory 

Auditors of the Company and declaration pursuant to Reg. 33(3)(d) of Listing Regulations. 

A copy of the aforesaid Unaudited Financial Statement of the Company for the half year 

ended September 30, 2024 along with the Auditor’s Limited Review Report is annexed for 

your reference. 

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 03:00 PM and concluded at 04:30 PM. 

This is for your information and record. 

Thanking you 

Yours faithfully 

 

For Faalcon Concepts Limited 

 
 
____________ 
Ekta Seth  
Managing Director 
DIN: 08141902 
N-75 Ground Floor Mayfield Garden,  
Sector-51, Gurgaon, Haryana, India, 122018 
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Sr No. 

2 

|Other Income 
III Total Income (|+|) 

Revenue From Operations 
Revenue from Operations 

IV Expenses 

4 

(a) Purchase 
(b) Change in Inventories 

e 

6 

(d) Finance Costs 
(c) Employee Benefit Expenses 

(0 Other Expenses 
Depreciation & Amortisation 

Total expenses (IV) 
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VI Exceptional items 
V Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (II1-|V) 

VIII Tax Expense: 

Statemcnt of Unaudited Financial Results for the half vear ended 30th September, 2024 
(INR in lakhs, unless otherwise stated) 

VII Profit before tax (V- VI) 

(b) Current Tax 
(a) Deferred Tax Liability/(Assets) 

(c) Excess/ Short Provision 

IX Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (VI[-VIII) 
X Less: Share of Profit transferred to Minority Interest 

Particulars 

XI Profit (Loss) for the period (after adjustment for Minority 
Interest) 

Notes for Financial Results 

XII Details of Earning Per Share (Half Yearly not Annualised) 
Basic Earnings per share 
Basic Earnings per share (After Adjusting Bonus Share 

Diluted Earnings per share 

30-09-2024 
Unaudited 

1,292,76| 
0 06 

1,292.82 

Date 14.1| 2024 
Place Gurgaon 

806.89 
15.97 

77.92 

19.90 
37.27 

160.25 

1,118.20 
174.62 

174.62 

3.74 

45,40 

125.48 

125,48 

1.91 
1.91 

191 

Half Year Ended 
31-03-2024 

Audited 

906.84 

907.95 

563.84 
-23.28 
68.12 

30.49 

18.80 

105.88 
763.86 

144.09 

144.09 

(4.03) 
37.46 

110.65 

110.65 

2.27 
2.27 
2.27 

Rs. in Lacs (Except EPS Data) 

30-09-2023 
UnA udited 

944.34 

2 56 
946.90| 

663.17 

Manag1 Director 

-107.20 

For Faglcon Concepts Lini 

DIN:08141902 

52.94| 
10.31| 

15.11 

184.19 
818.52 
128.38 

128.38 

1.77 

33.38 
0.90 

92.33 

92.33 

1.90 

1 90 
1 90 

Yenr 
31-03-2024 

Audited 

|,851.18 
367 

1,854.85 

1227.01| 
-130 48| 
121.06| 
40,80 

33.92 

290.07 

1,582.38 
272.47 

272.47 

(2.25) 

The unaudited Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standard Prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 20 I3 
read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounting) Rules, 2014 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies, as applicable. 

70.84 

The above Unaudited Financials of M/s Faalcon Concepts Limited (the company) for the half vear ended 30th September, 2024 and year ended 31st 

March, 2024 were reviewed by audit commitee and were approved and taken on record by Board of Directors in their meeting, 

0.90 
202.98 

The Company's main object is to undertake jobs as interior and exterior decorators, consultants, designers, repairers, furnishers, cleaners, and render 
services in decoration fields. 

202,98| 

The statement includes the results for the half year ended 3Ist March, 2024 being the balanced figure between audited figures in respect of the tull 

financial year and the un-audited figures in respect of Ist halfyear of the financial year 2023-24. 

4 16 

4 16 

Previous year'speriod's figure have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the figures 

of the curent period In accordance with regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015, the above results have been Limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the 

Company. 



Sr No. 

(A 

a 

3 

b 

b 

1 

b 

C 

Share Capital 

2 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Shareholders' Funds 
Reserves and Surplus 
Minority Interest 

Non Current Liabilities 
Long Tem Borrowing 
Long Tern Provisions 
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Other Non Current Liability 
Deflered Tax Liability (Net) 

Current Liabilities 
Short Tem Borrowing 
Trade Payables 

(B) ASSETS 

)) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises 

n) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small 
|Other Current Liabilities 

Short Term Provision 
Total 

Non-Current Assets 

Property, Plant, Equipment and Intangible Assets 
) Property, Plant, Equipment 

|i) Intang1ble Assets 
ui) Capital Work in Progress Long Term Loans & Advances Other Non 

Long Term Loans & Advances 
Other Non Current Assets 

d Defferred Tax Assets 

Unaudited Statement of Assets & Linblities aS at 30th September, 2024 
Particulars 

Current Assets 

Inventories 
Trade Receivables 
Cash and Cash Equivalent 

Total 
Short-term Loans and Advances Other Current Assets 

For Faalcon C 

/Ekta Seth 

CON 

Managing Director 
DIN: 08141902 

Rs. in Lacs (Except EPS Data) 
As At 

30-09-2024 

683.01 
1,324,41 

166.03 

I.16 

214.16| 

275.52 

70.85| 

I1624| 
2,851.39 

635.10 

257.26 
77.12 

710.97 

739.91 

73.42 
357.61 

Date 14.1L.2024 

Place Gurgaon 

2,851.39 
0.00 

31-03-2024 

48801 
207.57 

247.10 

169 20 
449 00 

94.58 
I16 20 

1,771.66 

150.09 

3.77 

10.32 
2.58 

726.93 

629.39 

49 05 

199. 54 
1,771.66 

-0.00 



Deperciation 
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aASILOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITILS 
Net Prolit belore taxation and extraodinary items 
Adjustment lor: 

Bad Debts Written OT 
Interest Received 

Interest Expenses 

Operating Prolit belore working capital changes 
Adjustment for: 

(lncrease/ Decrease in Trade Receivable 
(Increase)/ Decrease in Other Current Assets 

CASIU FLOW STATEMENT FOR E PERIOD ENDED 30TIH SEP, 2024 

(Increasc)/ Decrease in Long Term Louns & Advance 
(lnereasc)/ Decrease in Other Non Current Assets 

current assets 

(Increase)/ Decrease in Inventories 
(Inereasc) Decrease in Short Term Loan & Advance and other 

Particulars 

(Inereasc)/ Decrease in Other Current Liabilities 

(Increase)/ Deerease in Short Term Provisions 
(lncrease)/ Decrease in Long Term Provisions 
(Increase)/ Decrease in Other Long Term Borrowing 
(lncrease)/ Decrease in Trade Puyable 
(Incrense)/ Decrease in Defferred Tax Liability 

Direct Taxes paid 
Cash generated from/ used in operations 

Cash Flow before extraordinary items 
Extraordinary items. Il any 

Net Cash from/ used in operating activilies 

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 

Purchase of Fixed Assets (Including Capital goods) 
Purchase of Fixed Deposit 
Interest Received 

(Increase) Decrease in Non Current Investments 

Sale of Fixed Assets (Including Cupital goods) 
Liabilities Written Back 

Net Caslh From Investing Activities 

Issue of shares 
CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

Premium on shares 

Repayment 

(Increase) Decrease in Short Term Borrowings 

(Increase)V Decrease in Long Term Borrowings 

Interest paid 

Date 14 L 2024 

Place Gurgaon 

Net Cash From Financing Activities 

Net Inerease/ (Deerease) in cash and cash equivalents 

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 

Cash and cash equivalents at the End of the yenr 

As Al 
30th Sep, 2024 

Ekth Seth 
KODT 

17462 

Managing Director 
DIN 08I41902 

37 27 

0 06 

19.90 

231 73 

|1052 

253 49 
66 81 

15 97 

I58 07 
23 73 

0 04 

17347 

$38.30 

21 58 

$5994 

$59 94 

568 74 

0 06 

S68 68 

195 00 

1,014.00 
44 96 

8107 

19 90 

1,152 90 

24.37 

49 05 

For Faalcon CopecONE 

73.42 

(Rs, In lLakhs) 

aHR2 

As At 
31st Mareh 2024 

272 47 

33 92 

033 

1394 

340 00 

362 54 

J 57 

5 32 

130 48 

54 76 

229 53 
0 10 

3707 

299 70 

0 90 

300,60 

300 60 

12847 

033 

128 14 

122 

170 80 

35 97 

189 75 

33.94 

363 80 

6494 

113 99 

49,05 
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